

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 210 OF 2022

Rajesh D. Dharawat

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Rithambhara Vishwa
Vidyapeeth, Mumbai And Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr.R.C.Sadasivan for the Petitioner

Mr.Anoop Patil for Respondent no.5

Mr.Hemant Haryan, A.G.P. for the State / Respondent nos.3 and 4

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 11, 2022

P.C.

1 The Petitioner seeks pay fixation as per 7th Pay Commission.

2 Notice to the Respondents, returnable on 07.12.2022.

3 Mr.Hemant Haryan, learned A.G.P. waives notice for Respondent nos.3 and 4. Mr.Anoop Patil, the learned Counsel for the waives notice for Respondent no.5.

(R.N. LADDHA,J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)