

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.210 OF 2022

Rajesh D. Dharawat

..Petitioner

Versus

Rithambhara Vishwa Vidyapeeth & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. C. R. Sadasivan a/w Vinod Raman, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Divya Yajurvedi a/w Pradeep Kumar, for the Respondent Nos.1  
& 2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J. &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH

DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2022

PC.

1. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time.
2. Time granted.
3. Reply be placed on record by 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be placed on record within two weeks thereafter.
5. To be listed for consideration on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]